City Administrator for the City of Canby. The Employee's duties are limited as set forth in the 
Charter. 

The City shall provide the Employee with a City-issued,cellphone and laptop for the 
Employee's use for City business. 

3. Compensation 

A. City agrees to pay the Employee fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per month in 
wages payable on the same schedule as it pays the City's regular employees subject to all 
withholdings required by law. 

B. The Employee shall be entitled to take and be compensated for any City observed 
holiday occurring while employed during the term of this contract.